
DISTRICT POSTSECONDARY VOCATIONAL PROGRAMS 
2023-24 COMPLETERS - STATEWIDE 

FETPIP FOLLOW-UP OUTCOMES 

Notes: Values are displayed for populations of 10 or more. 
Values for populations less than 10, but greater than 0 are suppressed with (****) for numeric values, ($**,***) for currency values and (***%) for percent values. 
Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (-) for numeric values, ($--,---) for currency values and (---%) for percent values. 
Population who are both employed and in continuing education are only counted once in the TOTAL "POOL" COUNT 

TOTAL FREQUENCY - Total population reported for follow-up to FETPIP. 

# FOUND EMPLOYED - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY with wages during the 4th quarter (October to December) of 2024. 

% FOUND EMPLOYED - # FOUND EMPLOYED divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

# EMPLOYED FULL QTR - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED earning at least $6,760 (min. wage ($13.00) x 40 hours per week x 13). 

% EMPLOYED FULL QTR - # EMPLOYED FULL QTR divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

FULL QTR AVG ANNUALIZED EARNINGS - Average quarterly earnings multiplied by four (annualized) for those found employed full quarter. 

# TRAINING RELATED - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED found employed in an industry related to training received. 

% TRAINING RELATED - # TRAINING RELATED divided by # FOUND EMPLOYED. 

# CONTINUING EDUCATION - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found enrolled in a postsecondary institution. 

% CONTINUING EDUCATION - # CONTINUING EDUCATION divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

TOTAL POOL COUNT - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found either employed or continuing education (excluding training/industry 

relations flagged as undeterminable). 

# POSITIVE PLACEMENT - Population of TOTAL POOL COUNT who are either employed in an industry related to training received or in 

continuing education, regardless of employment status. 

% POSITIVE PLACEMENT - NUMBER POSITIVE PLACEMENT divided by TOTAL POOL COUNT. 
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.NET APPLICATION DEVELOPMENT AND PROGRAMMING 

43% $46,108 **** ***% **** 20 **** ***% Y700400 ***% 28 17 61% 12 

3 D ANIMATION TECHNOLOGY 

---% $--,--- - ---% **** **** **** ***% I480200 ***% 12 **** ***% -

ACCOUNTING OPERATIONS 

35% $47,741 59 78% 42 80 76 95% B070110 36% 117 76 65% 41 

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE SPECIALIST 

40% $36,976 15 71% **** 20 18 90% B070330 ***% 25 21 84% 10 

ADVANCED COMPOSITES 

---% $--,--- - ---% **** **** **** ***% J100400 ***% **** - ---% -

ADVANCED MANUFACTURING AND PRODUCTION TECHNOLOGY 

48% $49,718 **** ***% **** 17 10 59% J100200 ***% 27 14 52% 13 

AIR CONDITIONING, REFRIGERATION AND HEATING TECHNOLOGY - APPR 

93% $86,365 142 94% 69 151 145 96% I47021R 43% 160 151 94% 149 

ALUMINUM WELDING AND FABRICATION 

---% $--,--- - ---% - **** - ---% J400500 ---% **** **** ***% -

APPLIED CYBERSECURITY 

37% $45,302 47 46% 33 111 73 66% Y100300 20% 166 103 62% 62 

APPLIED INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

14% $43,643 **** ***% 61 74 62 84% Y300400 75% 81 39 48% 11 

AUTOMOTIVE COLLISION TECHNOLOGY TECHNICIAN 

33% $42,489 81 41% 184 278 235 85% T401300 57% 324 197 61% 107 

AUTOMOTIVE GENERAL SERVICE TECHNICIAN 

36% $35,160 16 48% 20 40 30 75% T400730 44% 45 33 73% 16 

AUTOMOTIVE MAINTENANCE AND LIGHT REPAIR TECHNICIAN 

47% $35,615 22 67% 20 37 28 76% T404100 44% 45 33 73% 21 

AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE TECHNOLOGY - APPR 

***% $**,*** **** ***% **** **** **** ***% I47061R ***% **** **** ***% **** 
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AVIATION AIRFRAME MECHANICS 

40% $54,803 59 51% 84 146 121 83% T640300 43% 196 116 59% 78 

AVIATION POWERPLANT MECHANICS 

46% $57,433 89 54% 68 171 132 77% T640400 28% 242 164 68% 112 

AVIONICS SYSTEMS TECHNICIAN 

26% $46,642 11 42% 34 40 37 93% T400310 81% 42 26 62% 11 

BAKING AND PASTRY ARTS 

24% $42,857 34 65% 19 61 46 75% N100600 23% 82 52 63% 20 

BARBERING 

20% $44,640 17 22% 16 85 32 38% I120403 10% 159 77 48% 32 

BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENT REPAIR TECHNOLOGY 

***% $**,*** **** ***% 10 20 13 65% J400100 48% 21 16 76% **** 

BRICK AND BLOCK MASONRY 

---% $--,--- - ---% - - - ---% I463112 ---% **** - ---% -

BUILDING CONSTRUCTION TECHNOLOGIES 

35% $50,324 12 60% 10 21 19 90% I460401 32% 31 20 65% 11 

BUILDING TRADES AND CONSTRUCTION DESIGN TECHNOLOGY 

32% $45,495 11 29% 17 38 24 63% C100100 27% 62 38 61% 20 

BUSINESS MANAGEMENT AND ANALYSIS 

25% $55,216 28 78% 24 40 37 93% B060200 50% 48 36 75% 12 

CABINETMAKING 

***% $**,*** - ---% **** **** **** ***% C410400 ***% **** **** ***% **** 

CARPENTRY - APPR 

63% $64,224 **** ***% - 13 **** ***% I46020R ---% 19 14 74% 12 

CARPENTRY 

38% $50,838 10 16% 68 87 74 85% C510300 67% 101 61 60% 38 

CENTRAL STERILE PROCESSING TECHNOLOGY 

76% $44,451 40 74% 12 52 42 81% H170222 20% 59 54 92% 45 
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CHILD CARE CENTER OPERATIONS 

71% $48,788 112 69% 24 156 122 78% V200206 12% 199 163 82% 142 

CLOUD COMPUTING & VIRTUALIZATION 

14% $42,625 **** ***% 39 70 40 57% Y100400 39% 99 44 44% 14 

CNC PRODUCTION SPECIALIST 

43% $44,253 10 53% 10 23 19 83% J200300 36% 28 19 68% 12 

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL INSULATION - APPR 

---% $--,--- - ---% - - - ---% I46042R ---% **** - ---% -

COMMERCIAL ART TECHNOLOGY 

***% $**,*** **** ***% 17 24 18 75% I480203 52% 33 15 45% **** 

COMMERCIAL CLASS B DRIVING 

69% $80,882 22 52% **** 43 26 60% I490251 ***% 52 42 81% 36 

COMMERCIAL PHOTOGRAPHY TECHNOLOGY 1 

***% $**,*** **** ***% **** **** **** ***% K610100 ***% **** **** ***% **** 

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE DRIVING 

50% $57,164 173 68% 35 257 195 76% I490205 9% 409 256 63% 203 

COMPUTER AIDED DRAWING AND MODELING 

52% $55,150 14 82% **** 21 19 90% C100300 ***% 25 17 68% 13 

COMPUTER SYSTEMS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (CSIT) 

34% $43,893 94 54% 91 190 152 80% Y100200 34% 268 173 65% 90 

CORRECTIONAL OFFICER (TRADITIONAL CORRECTIONAL BRTP) 

78% $70,611 163 67% 28 246 173 70% P430102 10% 284 242 85% 221 

COSMETOLOGY 

23% $38,874 246 43% 128 589 350 59% D500100 15% 835 566 68% 195 

COURT REPORTING 2 

---% $--,--- - ---% **** **** **** ***% B700600 ***% **** - ---% -

COURT REPORTING 3 

---% $--,--- - ---% - - - ---% B700700 ---% **** - ---% -
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COURT REPORTING TECHNOLOGY 

***% $**,*** - ---% **** **** **** ***% B600100 ***% **** **** ***% **** 

CROSSOVER FROM CORRECTIONAL OFFICER TO LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER 

79% $83,886 79 96% 16 86 83 97% P430125 16% 102 82 80% 81 

CROSSOVER FROM LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER TO CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 

***% $**,*** **** ***% - **** **** ***% P430152 ---% **** **** ***% **** 

CULINARY VEGETARIAN AND PLANT BASED SPECIALTY 

***% $**,*** **** ***% **** **** **** ***% N100510 ***% **** **** ***% **** 

DATABASE APPLICATION DEVELOPMENT & PROGRAMMING 

***% $**,*** **** ***% 14 20 15 75% Y700300 58% 24 14 58% **** 

DENTAL ASSISTING TECHNOLOGY AND MANAGEMENT - ATD 

64% $36,511 48 74% 18 61 52 85% H170113 25% 72 65 90% 46 

DENTAL ASSISTING 

60% $37,398 49 66% 30 77 67 87% H170106 34% 89 74 83% 53 

DENTAL LABORATORY TECHNOLOGY 

***% $**,*** **** ***% - **** **** ***% H170108 ---% 12 **** ***% **** 

DIESEL MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN 

24% $43,876 16 32% 44 66 52 79% T440400 56% 79 50 63% 19 

DIESEL SYSTEMS TECHNICIAN 1 

58% $46,118 57 73% 33 84 75 89% T650100 36% 92 78 85% 53 

DIESEL SYSTEMS TECHNICIAN 2 

79% $47,491 **** ***% **** 13 **** ***% T650200 ***% 14 13 93% 11 

DIESEL SYSTEMS TECHNICIAN 

31% $45,020 32 49% 61 90 81 90% I470605 53% 116 65 56% 36 

DIGITAL AUDIO PRODUCTION 

***% $**,*** - ---% **** **** **** ***% I100230 ***% **** **** ***% **** 

DIGITAL CINEMA PRODUCTION 

---% $--,--- - ---% **** **** **** ***% K100100 ***% 10 **** ***% -
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DIGITAL DESIGN 1 

***% $**,*** **** ***% 10 12 10 83% K700100 71% 14 **** ***% **** 

DIGITAL DESIGN 2 

***% $**,*** **** ***% **** 11 **** ***% K700200 ***% 14 12 86% **** 

DIGITAL DESIGN 

29% $36,705 **** ***% 14 27 18 67% B070600 40% 35 22 63% 10 

DIGITAL MEDIA/MULTIMEDIA DESIGN 

***% $**,*** 20 53% 19 47 34 72% K100200 27% 70 38 54% **** 

DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHY TECHNOLOGY 

***% $**,*** **** ***% 21 26 23 88% K100300 60% 35 21 60% **** 

DIGITAL PRINTING TECHNOLOGY 

---% $--,--- - ---% **** **** **** ***% I480205 ***% **** **** ***% -

DIGITAL VIDEO TECHNOLOGY 

***% $**,*** **** ***% 16 20 17 85% K100400 55% 29 17 59% **** 

DISTRIBUTION AND LOGISTICS MANAGEMENT 

***% $**,*** - ---% **** **** **** ***% M812040 ***% **** **** ***% **** 

DRAFTING 

38% $46,439 14 38% 29 47 41 87% C100200 52% 56 37 66% 21 

EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION - APPR 

38% $36,718 85 77% 89 134 130 97% V20021R 59% 150 110 73% 57 

EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 

21% $34,818 80 54% 87 170 137 81% E300100 43% 204 149 73% 42 

ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTATION TECHNOLOGY 1 

42% $53,028 **** ***% 20 22 20 91% J110100 83% 24 18 75% 10 

ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTATION TECHNOLOGY 2 

***% $**,*** **** ***% **** **** **** ***% J110200 ***% **** **** ***% **** 

ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTATION TECHNOLOGY 

***% $**,*** - ---% - **** - ---% I150404 ---% **** **** ***% **** 

Page  6 



PROGRAM 
TOTAL 

FREQUENCY 

FOUND 
EMPLOYED 

  # % 

EMPLOYED 
FULL QTR 

  # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED 

  # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION 

   # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT 

 # % 

ELECTRICIAN - APPR 

69% $79,121 158 98% **** 163 161 99% I46032R ***% 219 162 74% 152 

ELECTRICIAN 

56% $48,850 45 65% 52 82 71 87% I460314 55% 95 69 73% 53 

ELECTRICITY 

52% $43,070 200 57% 241 385 326 85% I460312 51% 477 352 74% 248 

ELECTROCARDIOGRAPH TECHNOLOGY 

49% $38,667 16 42% 22 43 33 77% H170208 47% 47 38 81% 23 

ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS INTEGRATION AND AUTOMATION 

***% $**,*** **** ***% **** 19 12 63% C700100 ***% 23 17 74% **** 

ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS TECHNICIAN 

***% $**,*** **** ***% 45 47 45 96% J540300 90% 50 24 48% **** 

ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY 

***% $**,*** **** ***% **** **** **** ***% I150303 ***% 10 **** ***% **** 

EMERGENCY MEDICAL RESPONDER 

***% $**,*** **** ***% 10 11 10 91% H171500 63% 16 **** ***% **** 

EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNICIAN - ATD 

47% $49,536 103 36% 163 315 222 70% W170212 44% 370 289 78% 175 

ENERGY TECHNICIAN 

***% $**,*** **** ***% - **** **** ***% X600600 ---% **** **** ***% **** 

ENTERPRISE DESKTOP AND MOBILE SUPPORT TECHNOLOGY 

22% $39,801 24 43% 43 69 53 77% Y300600 53% 81 56 69% 18 

ENTERPRISE NETWORK AND SERVER SUPPORT TECHNOLOGY 

***% $**,*** **** ***% **** **** **** ***% Y300500 ***% 12 **** ***% **** 

FACIALS SPECIALTY 

33% $48,541 52 12% 92 472 133 28% I120425 14% 661 447 68% 220 

FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM TECHNOLOGY - APPR 

***% $**,*** **** ***% - **** **** ***% I46051R ---% 12 **** ***% **** 
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FIREFIGHTER - APPR 

100% $81,571 - ---% **** 19 **** ***% P43020R ***% 19 19 100% 19 

FIREFIGHTER/EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNICIAN-COMBINED 

60% $52,447 34 13% 133 285 156 55% P430217 42% 316 256 81% 189 

FIREFIGHTER 

68% $59,268 18 5% 137 396 152 38% P430211 30% 451 386 86% 307 

FLORIDA LAW ENFORCEMENT ACADEMY 

81% $75,687 296 89% 59 332 302 91% P430105 16% 377 331 88% 306 

FUNDAMENTAL FOODSERVICE SKILLS 

11% $36,510 57 62% 85 131 117 89% N100520 47% 182 92 51% 20 

GAME/SIMULATION/ANIMATION PROGRAMMING 

***% $**,*** **** ***% 28 29 28 97% B082300 70% 40 14 35% **** 

GAME/SIMULATION/ANIMATION VISUAL DESIGN 

---% $--,--- - ---% **** **** **** ***% B082100 ***% 11 **** ***% -

GLOBAL LOGISTICS AND SUPPLY CHAIN TECHNOLOGY 

***% $**,*** **** ***% **** **** **** ***% T300100 ***% 14 **** ***% **** 

GRAPHIC COMMUNICATIONS AND PRINTING TECHNOLOGY 

---% $--,--- **** ***% **** **** **** ***% K300100 ***% **** **** ***% -

HEATING, VENTILATION, AIR-CONDITIONING/REFRIGERATION (HVAC/R)1 

56% $48,402 154 47% 129 354 234 66% C400410 30% 436 327 75% 243 

HEATING, VENTILATION, AIR-CONDITIONING/REFRIGERATION (HVAC/R)2 

62% $47,147 35 41% 24 92 51 55% C400420 22% 110 86 78% 68 

HEATING, VENTILATION, AIR-CONDITIONING/REFRIGERATION (HVAC/R) 

59% $56,523 103 50% 78 223 164 74% C400400 30% 263 204 78% 155 

HEAVY EQUIPMENT OPERATIONS TECHNICIAN 

***% $**,*** **** ***% 12 16 15 94% T440200 63% 19 14 74% **** 

HEAVY EQUIPMENT SERVICE TECHNICIAN 

51% $64,514 15 58% 17 32 28 88% T440100 49% 35 26 74% 18 
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HEMODIALYSIS TECHNICIAN 

50% $40,299 12 48% **** 24 15 63% H170207 ***% 26 25 96% 13 

HOME HEALTH AIDE 

***% $**,*** **** ***% **** 11 **** ***% H170604 ***% 21 10 48% **** 

INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY AND CONTROLS TECHNICIAN 

***% $**,*** **** ***% **** 16 10 63% J100300 ***% 18 12 67% **** 

INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY MAINTENANCE & REPAIR 

***% $**,*** **** ***% **** **** **** ***% I470303 ***% **** **** ***% **** 

INDUSTRIAL PIPEFITTER - APPR 

91% $105,937 19 90% - 21 19 90% I46053R ---% 22 21 95% 20 

INDUSTRIAL PIPEFITTER 

***% $**,*** - ---% **** **** **** ***% I460514 ***% 13 **** ***% **** 

INTERIOR DECORATING SERVICES 

***% $**,*** - ---% **** **** **** ***% V200600 ***% **** **** ***% **** 

JAVA DEVELOPMENT & PROGRAMMING 

***% $**,*** - ---% 16 16 16 100% Y700200 94% 17 **** ***% **** 

JEWELRY DESIGN AND REPAIR 1 

***% $**,*** - ---% **** **** **** ***% J450600 ***% **** **** ***% **** 

JEWELRY DESIGN AND REPAIR 2 

***% $**,*** - ---% - **** - ---% J450700 ---% **** **** ***% **** 

LANDSCAPE & TURF MANAGEMENT 

***% $**,*** **** ***% **** **** **** ***% A200100 ***% **** **** ***% **** 

LEGAL ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 

***% $**,*** **** ***% **** 14 11 79% B072000 ***% 17 10 59% **** 

LODGING OPERATIONS 

---% $--,--- **** ***% **** 11 11 100% M607010 ***% 11 **** ***% -

MACHINING - APPR 

---% $--,--- - ---% - - - ---% I48050R ---% **** - ---% -
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MACHINING TECHNOLOGIES 

40% $46,885 **** ***% 16 24 22 92% J200100 53% 30 15 50% 12 

MAJOR APPLIANCE AND REFRIGERATION TECHNICIAN 

22% $40,968 13 50% 34 41 39 95% J620300 68% 50 26 52% 11 

MANUFACTURER SPECIFIC AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE TECHNOLOGY 

69% $51,087 163 87% 149 192 186 97% I470604 71% 211 187 89% 146 

MARINE SERVICE TECHNOLOGIES 

35% $42,546 59 46% 97 160 133 83% T400210 45% 217 129 59% 76 

MASSAGE THERAPY 

27% $41,309 34 56% 11 63 42 67% H120406 13% 82 61 74% 22 

MASTER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE TECHNOLOGY 1 

46% $41,629 127 64% 105 226 187 83% T400700 41% 259 197 76% 118 

MASTER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE TECHNOLOGY 2 

54% $42,628 67 78% 32 95 83 87% T400800 27% 118 86 73% 64 

MASTER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE TECHNOLOGY 

44% $43,888 279 61% 344 546 474 87% I470608 56% 617 460 75% 273 

MECHATRONICS TECHNOLOGY 

***% $**,*** - ---% 14 21 14 67% J200200 58% 24 18 75% **** 

MEDICAL ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 

42% $36,350 30 56% 38 65 55 85% B070300 52% 73 54 74% 31 

MEDICAL ASSISTING 

51% $38,644 200 75% 168 309 290 94% H170515 47% 354 268 76% 181 

MEDICAL CODER/BILLER - ATD 

64% $42,055 14 61% **** 23 16 70% H170530 ***% 28 23 82% 18 

MEDICAL CODER/BILLER 

52% $39,382 24 41% 15 63 36 57% H170529 18% 83 58 70% 43 

MEDICAL LABORATORY ASSISTING 

***% $**,*** **** ***% **** **** **** ***% H170306 ***% **** **** ***% **** 
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MENTAL HEALTH TECHNICIAN 

***% $**,*** **** ***% **** 12 10 83% H180100 ***% 13 **** ***% **** 

MILLWRIGHT - APPR 

77% $103,867 **** ***% - **** **** ***% I47032R ---% 13 11 85% 10 

MILLWRIGHT 1 

***% $**,*** - ---% **** 11 **** ***% J590400 ***% 12 10 83% **** 

MILLWRIGHT 2 

***% $**,*** - ---% - **** - ---% J590500 ---% **** **** ***% **** 

MODELING SIMULATION DESIGN 

***% $**,*** **** ***% **** **** **** ***% Y500300 ***% **** **** ***% **** 

NAILS SPECIALTY 

25% $45,532 19 10% 79 224 94 42% I120415 22% 353 194 55% 88 

NETWORK SUPPORT SERVICES 

33% $46,148 25 43% 38 62 53 85% B078000 46% 83 58 70% 27 

NETWORK SYSTEMS ADMINISTRATION 

40% $45,462 11 33% 18 38 27 71% B079300 38% 47 33 70% 19 

NURSERY MANAGEMENT 

***% $**,*** **** ***% **** **** **** ***% A010616 ***% **** **** ***% **** 

NURSING ASSISTANT (ARTICULATED) 

40% $38,419 119 80% 91 175 162 93% H170690 47% 195 148 76% 78 

NURSING ASSISTANT (LONG-TERM CARE) 

41% $41,882 113 68% 64 168 146 87% H170602 31% 209 167 80% 85 

NUTRITION AND DIETETIC CLERK 

***% $**,*** **** ***% **** **** **** ***% N300100 ***% **** **** ***% **** 

OPTOMETRIC ASSISTING 

***% $**,*** **** ***% **** 10 **** ***% H170705 ***% 14 10 71% **** 

ORTHOPEDIC TECHNOLOGY 

***% $**,*** **** ***% **** 12 12 100% H170800 ***% 14 **** ***% **** 
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PARAMEDIC - ATD 

90% $74,393 17 15% 18 115 33 29% H170212 15% 124 115 93% 111 

PATIENT CARE ASSISTANT 

31% $41,138 33 55% 37 69 61 88% H170692 41% 90 60 67% 28 

PATIENT CARE TECHNICIAN 

29% $39,576 125 71% 128 220 203 92% H170694 53% 241 177 73% 70 

PHARMACY TECHNICIAN - ATD 

30% $35,763 27 87% 29 41 41 100% H170700 66% 44 31 70% 13 

PHARMACY TECHNICIAN 

30% $37,455 70 64% 65 127 105 83% H170500 44% 149 110 74% 45 

PHLEBOTOMY 

34% $39,704 187 43% 252 502 370 74% H170302 39% 638 436 68% 215 

PLUMBING TECHNOLOGY - APPR 

91% $76,848 32 100% - 32 32 100% I46052R ---% 34 32 94% 31 

PLUMBING 

44% $44,482 39 56% 51 91 69 76% C500500 50% 102 70 69% 45 

POWER EQUIPMENT TECHNOLOGIES 

---% $--,--- - ---% - - - ---% T410300 ---% **** - ---% -

PRACTICAL NURSING 

66% $56,504 900 90% 411 1,064 1,018 96% H170607 35% 1,179 1,004 85% 775 

PRINCIPLES OF TEACHING 

***% $**,*** **** ***% **** **** **** ***% P131299 ***% **** **** ***% **** 

PROFESSIONAL CULINARY ARTS & HOSPITALITY 

33% $40,739 158 75% 115 240 218 91% N100500 39% 295 212 72% 96 

PUBLIC SAFETY TELECOMMUNICATION 

***% $**,*** **** ***% **** 14 11 79% P090101 ***% 22 12 55% **** 

PUBLIC WORKS 

47% $52,220 **** ***% **** 37 16 43% I470304 ***% 45 37 82% 21 
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RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY 

***% $**,*** **** ***% - **** **** ***% W170210 ---% **** **** ***% **** 

SCHOOL AGE PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE 

81% $43,396 15 50% 11 31 19 61% V200310 35% 31 30 97% 25 

SHEET METAL FABRICATION TECHNOLOGY - APPR 

69% $63,686 **** ***% - 12 **** ***% I48052R ---% 16 12 75% 11 

SOLAR PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEM DESIGN, INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE - ENTRY LEVEL 

***% $**,*** **** ***% **** **** **** ***% X600400 ***% **** **** ***% **** 

SPECIALIZED CAREER EDUCATION, ADVANCED 

---% $--,--- - ---% - - - ---% S990006 ---% **** - ---% -

SPECIALIZED CAREER EDUCATION, BASIC 

---% $--,--- - ---% **** **** **** ***% S990005 ***% **** - ---% -

SPECIALIZED CAREER EDUCATION, COMPREHENSIVE 

---% $--,--- **** ***% **** 14 **** ***% S990007 ***% 18 11 61% -

STAGE PRODUCTION 

***% $**,*** **** ***% - **** **** ***% K200200 ---% **** **** ***% **** 

SURGICAL TECHNOLOGY 

78% $57,609 126 92% 33 143 136 95% H170211 20% 162 137 85% 126 

TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT SERVICES 

***% $**,*** **** ***% 13 18 17 94% Y100100 57% 23 12 52% **** 

TELEVISION PRODUCTION TECHNOLOGY 

***% $**,*** **** ***% **** 12 11 92% K300300 ***% 15 10 67% **** 

TRANSIT TECHNICIAN 1 

100% $60,681 **** ***% - 10 **** ***% T660100 ---% 11 11 100% 11 

TURBINE GENERATOR MAINTENANCE, INSPECTION AND REPAIR 

***% $**,*** **** ***% **** **** **** ***% X600500 ***% **** **** ***% **** 

VETERINARY ASSISTING 

23% $35,441 53 41% 70 150 107 71% A010512 37% 188 130 69% 44 
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PROGRAM 
TOTAL 

FREQUENCY 

FOUND 
EMPLOYED 

  # % 

EMPLOYED 
FULL QTR 

  # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED 

  # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION 

   # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT 

 # % 

WEB APPLICATION DEVELOPMENT & PROGRAMMING 

***% $**,*** - ---% - **** - ---% Y700500 ---% **** **** ***% **** 

WEB DEVELOPMENT 

23% $47,645 16 52% 28 44 38 86% Y700100 53% 53 31 58% 12 

WELDING TECHNOLOGY - ADVANCED 

52% $52,303 45 58% 16 78 55 71% J400410 15% 106 78 74% 55 

WELDING TECHNOLOGY 

47% $48,185 220 52% 179 476 348 73% J400400 28% 630 426 68% 295 

17,552 12,641 72% 8,009 46% $52,142 6,919 55% 6,064 35% 14,136 10,804 76% TOTALS: 
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